Central Maine Area Agency on Aging Chronic Disease Self-Management Education Program Grantee







Goals, Strategies, and Activities

The overall purposes of this 3-year Sustainable Systems grant are to:

- Significantly increase the number of older adults and adults with disabilities who participate in evidence-based selfmanagement education and support programs to improve their confidence in managing their chronic condition(s); and
- Implement innovative funding arrangements to support the proposed programs, while embedding the programs into an integrated, sustainable program network.

The Central Maine Area Agency on Aging (CMAAA) and its partners will:

- Engage older adults and adults with disabilities in evidence-based selfmanagement education and support programs, with increased outreach to men, incarcerated individuals, and those with substance abuse disorder;
- Develop a hub-model network with 62 organizations; and
- Integrate Medicare billing for the Diabetes Self-Management Program (DSMP) and Chronic Pain Self-Management Program (CPSMP).

Proposed Interventions

- Chronic Pain Self-Management Program
- Diabetes Self-Management Program

Partnerships

To achieve the goals of the grant, CMAAA will collaborate with the following key partners:

- Aroostook Area Agency on Aging
- Healthcentric Advisors Quality Improvement Organization
- SeniorsPlus

Anticipated Results

The CMAAA and its partners propose to achieve the following results:

- Establish a centralized resource, communication, and coordination unit for all health and wellness evidencebased programs throughout Maine;
- Engage 1,496 participants in CPSMP and DSMP statewide;







- Develop a cloud-based statewide technology system, with 85% of implementation sites utilizing the system; and
- Create the capability, structure, and capacity to bill Medicare and Medicare Advantage plans for both DSMP and CPSMP.

Contact:

Jennifer Fortin Central Maine Area Agency on Aging jfortin@spectrumgenerations.org

For more information:

Administration for Community Living
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
Washington, DC 20201
http://www.acl.gov

This project is supported by the Prevention and Public Health Fund 2018.





